
ANGSTMAN JOHNSON
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS 

-

199 N. Capitol Blvd, Ste 2OO, Boise, ID 83702
516 Hansen Street East, Twin Falls ID 83301

T | 208-384-8588 Fl20e-629-2r57
www.angtman,com

J. Dee May, Esq.
JDMAY@ANGSTMAN,coM

L

Ms. Hattie Zobott
1345 9th Avenue E
Twin Falls, ID 83301

hattiehiatt@yaho o . c om

August 26,2020
RECEIVED

AUG 2 8 202a
*t$ilil"Tffg9*r*.*

4799A River Road, LLC I IDWR Application No.47-17719
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Dear Ms. Zobott,

I have been asked by my client 4799A River Road, LLC to assist them with regard to their
IDWR Application for Permit No.47-17719.

As a point of clarification, I am informing you in good faith that the domestic well in
question, which was drilled July 6, 1983, is used solely for the house purchased at 4799A River
Road. In other words, it will not be used as a part of the CUP approved by Twin Falls Planning
andZoningon July 9,2020. Your assumption that Onsen Farm will be using this water forproduce
washing is incorrect.

The domestic groundwater well registration was not submitted by the prior owner as was
required by the Banbury Hot Springs Groundwater Management Area ("BGWMA") order which
was used on August 30, 201l. The house has used this water since it was built in 1995 (at which
time registration was not required) and requires full domestic use to function. The IDWR
Application No. 47-17719 was submitted to comply with the 2011 order and doesn't suggest or
request any additional usage beyond what the house has used for decades.

I hope this clarifies your misunderstanding.
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-WoSTATE OF IDAHO

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

NOTICE OF PROTE$T

'l'his form may be used to file a protest with the department under sections 42-1088, 42-203A,42-203C,42-211, and 42-222,Idaho
Clode. The department will also accept a timely protest not completed on this form if it contains the same information.

l. Matter being protested i r.l
'T' i-)l0l' I't'tt

2. Name of {:.i

3. Protestant's Representative for service (lf different than protestant)

4. Service mailing address i ) 11)

5. Service telephone na. Zit-,/SZ ' c7 g c;'ty' Email Address: ( ci i4.<

6. Basis of protest (including statement of tacts and law upon which the protest is based)

t\5t (i i/o

pages may attached to ofthe protesi){ r\v,, I t') f\ P( F* l r.tq; f{/u:!tN Q C /.: i,'/ t. ( la t?x ( ;L''r- R y 4v7 a,,,o i f7 would resolve your protest?
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{ fiu*ini f t/L:x ih lt

t h"?n#j,
Ltt

ve, fails to appear at any regularly scheduledI, or my
conference or hearing in the matter of which I have been notified at the address above, the department may
issue a notice of proposed default against me in this matter for failure to appear. I also verily that I have served
a copy ofthis protest upon the applicant.

Signed this
:1
:f day of' *rrr,,, .; *s'f ,20

.4 .t{-u

Protestant' s Representative



NOTE

A protestant is required to timely file a protest with the department together with a $25.00 protest fee for
each application being protested in order for the protestant to be considered a full party by the department.
ln addition, the department's Rule of Procedure, IDAPA 37.01.01203, requires a protestant to send a copy
of a protest to the applicant.

TNSTRUCTIONS

l, I'he matter being protested must be clearly identified, A typical matter is identified by the application
numbersuchas"Application forPermitWo. t4V'/{"if inthename of 4jf4L n "or
"Application for "l'ransfer No. /v/L iri rtre n'ame ot' ), t t* ' ntfii4 frD t41

2. Show the name of the protestant. Only one (1) protestant may be shown per protest form. If this protest form
is signed by more than one person, the hearing officer will consider the first signer as the official protestant
and the representative for service of documents,

3. lf the protestant is represented by an attomey or other authorized representative, show the representative's
name. The department then will smve documents on the representative and upon the protestant if
specifical ly requested.

4. Show the address where the department is to serve the documents. 'l'his should be the address of the
authorized representative unless the protestant does not designate a representative.

5. Show the telephone number of the authorized representative unless the protestant does not designate a
sen'ice representative.

6. Specifically desmibe the nature of the protest.

7. Describe the relief being sought by the protestant.

FOR DEPARTMENT USB ONLY

Received by S6 Datc $
,\

$25.00 fee Receipted by 5G {-;.,# .)L.'
--
:) i c'('t

O rime
( i 1.4:
I 'Ll-J (.1-1I'te

5
Date b



State of ldaho
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August 5,2020

4799ARIVER ROAD LLC
357 MC CASLIN BLVD STE 2OO
LOUISV|LLE, CO 80027_2932
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RE: Application for permit No(s). 47-17719

Dear Applicant(s):

Enclosed is a copy of a protest(s) filed against the issuance of Permit No(s). 47-1771g. As part of theapplication process, the following options are available for the resolution of contested (protested)
applications:

-Direct contact with the protestant(s) to determine the nature of the protest(s) and to attempt to resolvethe protest. Sincere conversation between the parties prior to initiation of formal pto.eeOinis can ottenresolve protest(s).

-Formal proceedings administered by the department pursuant to the Department's Rule of procedure
(IDAPA 37.01 .01) A pre-hearing conference identifies the protestant's concerns and reviews the
resolution possibilities with the parties. lf the concerns cannot be resolved, a formal n""rint *iiiO"
scheduled.

-Mediation through a certified professional mediator can reduce costs and time that are associated with
formal proceedings, present the opportunity to address non-water concerns, provide influence ou",. 

"final settlement, and fast track the processing of the application if a mediated agreement is reached.

Please consider with the protestant the best option(s) for resolution of the contested application and forwardyour choice to the Department's regional_manager. lf no response is received within a few weekr, yo, ,rybe notified that a pre-hearing protest conference will be scheduled.

You may contact this office if you have any questions regarding the procedure discussed in this letter oradditional information about water rights and other mattdrs adriinistered by this agency is available on the
I nternet at www. idwr. idaho.qov.

Sincerely,

b^
Corey Skinner
Southern Regional Manager

Enclosure(s) Pre-Hearing Conference procedures
Copy of Protest(s)

c: Cathy R Brown
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